	OFFICIAL

	[image: Description: Description: Description: Untitled:Users:berrimann:Desktop:CCS BRAND:Logos:CCS artwork:Colour 2935:CCS_2935_SML_AW.png]
	
	
9th Floor, The Capital,
Old Hall Street, Liverpool.
L3 9PP
	
Tel:  0345 010 3503
Email:  info@crowncommercial.gov.uk

www.gov.uk/ccs



G4S Secure Solutions (UK) Limited
[bookmark: _Hlk124758103]REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.


Attn: REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

[bookmark: date][bookmark: Title]Date: 23/01/2023
Contract ref: CCZI22A06

Dear Sir/Madam,

Award of contract for the Provision of Security Guarding and Front of House Reception Services for Multiple Sites for UK Home Estates

Further to your submission of a bid for the above Procurement, on behalf of Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office (the “Authority”), I am pleased to inform you that you ranked first in our evaluation and therefore we would like to award the contract to you. 

The attached appendix provides detailed feedback on your submission.

[bookmark: _GoBack]The call-off contract shall commence 01/04/2023 and the Expiry Date will be 30/06/2025. The Contracting Authority reserves the option to extend the call-off contract by 1 period of 1 additional year. The total contract value shall be £6,044,237.88 Excluding VAT and the cost of the contract extension period(s), should they be taken up.

This procurement activity was a Call Off under Commercial Agreement RM6089 Workplace Services Framework, Lot 1a and the Commercial Agreement Terms and Conditions shall apply. A copy of the contract is provided with this Award Letter and includes those terms and conditions. 

Please sign the Call-Off Contract/Terms and Conditions (Attachment 5) and forward to the Procurement Lead electronically via the e-Sourcing Suites’ messaging service by 12:00 Tuesday 24th January 2023. You are reminded that no engagement with the Contracting Authority is permitted until a copy of the signed contract is received. 
 
A copy signed on behalf of the Contracting Authority will be returned for your records. 

Should you have any queries regarding this or any other matter please do not hesitate to contact me.



Yours faithfully,
	Signed for and on behalf of Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

	Name: REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

	

	Signature: REDACTED TEXT under FOIA Section 40, Personal Information.

	

	Date:23/01/2023
	



OFFICIAL
GWG T32-Call Off Award letter v3.0 23/01/2023
© Crown copyright 2021

Page 1 of 2

image1.png
08y
% Oy B¢l

Crown
Commercial
Service




